OFFICIAL RESULTS - 8/10/24

GROUP 1 - w/ STAR TOUR

NORMS USED CARS PRO STOCKS

HEAT 1 (10 laps)

Pos No.
41
02

9
85
11b
88
17

N O ol WON PR

HEAT 2 (10 laps)

Pos No.
18
72c
47
15
09x
N40
07

N O obl~ WON PR

FEATURE (40 laps)

Pos No.
1 18
2 N40
3 41
4 11b
5 9
6 15
7 85
8 47
9 72¢
10 7 02
11 09x
12 17
13 88

dns 7 07

Name

Logan Melcher
Shane Lane

JT Thurlow

Kenny Harrison

Matt Beers
Dave Getchell
Andy Gilbert

Name

Kevin Douglass
Charlie Colby
Kelly Moore
Nick Hinkley
Jeremy Davis

Dan McKeage Jr

Nick Calvert

Name
Kevin Douglass

Dan McKeage Jr

Logan Melcher
Matt Beers

JT Thurlow
Nick Hinkley
KennyHarrison
Kelly Moore
Charlie Colby
Shane Lane
Jeremy Davis
Andy Gilbert
Dave Getchell
Nick Calvert

Hometown
Fayette
North Anson
Durham
Durham
Pittston
Cornville
Jackman

Hometown
Sidney
Newcastle
Scarborough
Wiscasset
Tamworth
Gorham
Steep Falls

Hometown
Sidney
Gorham
Fayette
Pittston
Durham
Wiscasset
Durham
Scarborough
Newcastle
North Anson
Tamworth
Jackman
Cornville
Steep Falls

State
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me

State
Me
Me
Me
Me
NH
Me
Me

State
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
NH
Me
Me
ME

Laps
10
10
10
10
10
10
9

Laps
10
10
10
10
10
10

1

Laps
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
39

dns

Diff

0.484
0.896
1.049
1.418
3.583
1lap

Diff

0.500
0.982
1.405
1.648
1.776
9laps

Diff

1.105
1.306
1.636
2.105
2.361
2.550
2.606
2.920
3.622
3.902
3.945
1Lap
dns

Gap

0.484
0.412
0.153
0.369
2.165
1lap

Gap

0.500
0.482
0.423
0.243
0.128
9laps

Gap

1.105
0.201
0.330
0.469
0.256
0.189
0.056
0.314
0.702
0.280
0.043
1Lap

BestTm BestSpeed

15.285
15.364
15.378
15.341
15.338
15.590
15.530

BestTm
15.175
15.274
15.226
15.341
15.327
15.376
16.719

BestTm
15.140
15.285
15.026
15.283
15.192
15.184
15.318
15.258
15.337
15.228
15.253
15.462
15.582

88.322
87.868
87.788
87.999
88.017
86.594
86.929

Best Speed
88.962
88.385
88.664
87.999
88.080
87.799
80.746

Best Speed
89.168
88.322
89.844
88.333
88.863
88.909
88.132
88.478
88.022
88.652
88.507
87.311
86.638

In Lap
10
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InLap
10
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InLap
7
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KENNEBEC EQUIPMENT RENTAL THUNDER 4 MINI

FEATURE (10 laps)

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap BestTm BestSpeed InLap
1 88d Donnie Fletcher Farmington Me 10 18.723 72.104 2
2 119  David Whitelaw Readfield Me 10 6.649 6.649 19.214  70.261 4

BRACKETT’S MARKET 4-CYLINDER PRO

HEAT (10 laps)

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap BestTm BestSpeed Inlap
1 88 Jaxson Moreside Arundel Me 10 17.586 76.766 9
2 7b Ben Burgess Hartford Me 10 0.182 0.182 17.363 77.752 10
3 4 John Ricci Westbrook Me 10 0.802 0.620 17.338 77.864 5
4 51 Jacobee Thacker Winthrop Me 10 0.976 0.174 17.723 76.172 5
5 19 Chassidy Shorty  Winslow Me 10 1.239 0.263 17.732 76.134 6
6 70 Taylor Lane Phillips Me 10 1.654 0.415 17.823 75.745 4
7 26 Max Parlin Winthrop Me 10 1.865 0.211 17.726  76.159 9
8 20 EmmettWalker New Vineyard Me 10 4.014 2.149 18.307 73.742 5
9 28 Jack McKee Dixmont Me 7 3Laps 3Laps 17.738 76.108 4

FEATURE (25 laps)

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap BestTm BestSpeed Inlap
1 7b Ben Burgess Hartford Me 25 17.347 77.823 11
2 4 John Ricci Westbrook Me 25 1.361 1.361 17.330 77.900 11
3 88 Jaxson Moreside Arundel Me 25 1.740 0.379 17.496 77.160 16
4 26 Max Parlin Winthrop Me 25 3.271 1.531 17.518 77.064 3
5 51 Jacobee Thacker Winthrop Me 25 4.915 1.644 17.641 76.526 4
6 19 Chassidy Shorty  Winslow Me 25 5.155 0.240 17.643 76.518 3
7 70 Taylor Lane Phillips Me 25 9.240 4.085 17.556  76.897 4
8 20 EmmettWalker New Vineyard Me 25 15.748 6.508 18.331 73.646 3
9 28 Jack McKee Dixmont Me 14 11Laps 11laps 17.473 77.262 7



GOSLINE INSURANCE SUPER STREETS

HEAT 1 (10 laps)

Pos

D oA WN R

HEAT 2 (10 laps)

Pos

N O o WON R

FEATURE (30 laps)

Pos

© 0o N O o0~ WN K-

[y
N B, O

13*

r

No.
35

05

117
58

19

41

No.
11s
54
11
00m
27
25
105

No.
58
11s
27
05
19
11
105
25
00m
54
117
41
35

NOTE:

Name
SeanJohnson
James Osmond
Josh Hall

Dave Greenleaf
Andy Kaherl

Nicole Benincasa

Name

Kevin Sherman
Noah Haggett
Jason Oakes
Nick Morton
Richard Pelton
Landon Tapley
Chuck Wagstaff

Name

Dave Greenleaf
Kevin Sherman
Richard Pelton
James Osmond
Andy Kaherl
Jason Oakes
Chuck Wagstaff
Landon Tapley
Nick Morton
Noah Haggett
Josh Hall
Nicole Benincasa
SeanJohnson

The 35 car failed post race technicalinspection (too low)

Hometown
Oakland
Wiscasset
MtVernon
Woolwich
Biddeford
Buxton

Hometown
Woolwich
Wiscasset
Boothbay
Woolwich
Scarborough
Washington
Boothbay Hbr

Hometown
Woolwich
Woolwich
Scarborough
Wiscasset
Biddeford
Boothbay
Boothbay Hbr
Washington
Woolwich
Wiscasset
MtVernon
Buxton
Oakland

State
Me
Me
Me
ME
Me
Me

State
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me

State
ME
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me

Laps
10
10
10
10
10
9

Laps
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Laps
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
17
30

Diff

2.493
2.725
3.128
3.879
1Lap

Diff

0.344
0.863
1.697
2.006
2.041
3.143

Diff
0.793
2.344
2.690
6.327
7.322
7.551
8.045
9.528
10.611
11.208
11.300

13 Laps

Gap

2.493
0.232
0.403
0.751
1Lap

Gap

0.344
0.519
0.834
0.309
0.035
1.102

Gap
0.793
1.551
0.346
3.637
0.995
0.229
0.494
1.483
1.083
0.597
0.092

13 Laps

BestTm Best Speed

16.649
16.838
16.811
16.827
16.849
16.945

BestTm
16.814
16.898
16.894
16.981
16.978
16.889
16.912

BestTm
16.852
16.914
16.864
16.915
17.103
16.941
16.979
17.014
17.121
17.271
17.006
17.177
16.711

81.086
80.176
80.305
80.228
80.123
79.670

Best Speed
80.290
79.891
79.910
79.501
79.515
79.934
79.825

Best Speed
80.109
79.816
80.052
79.811
78.934
79.688
79.510
79.346
78.851
78.166
79.384
78.593
80.785

InLap
3
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STAR TOUR - SPORTSMAN

FEATURE (20 laps)

Pos

DO WON R

No.
38
1
00
2X
7X
10

STAR TOUR — MODIFIEDS

FEATURE (20 laps)

Pos

N O o ON R

No.
70
16me
61me
44

94
43

Name Hometown
Bob Guyon Manchester
Joe Gause Londonderry
Mark Parmentier Putnam
Dennis DeSautels Palmer

Skip Stearns Londonderry
Charlie Lima New Bedford
Name Hometown
Skip Swiantek Higganum
Dwight Pickard Lisbon Falls
JamesYoung Durham
JamesAllen Westminster
Ed Hughes W.Bath

Mike Moody W.Gardiner
AlanZemla Windham

State
Me
NH
CT

Mass
NH
MA

State

Ct
Me
ME
Ma
Me
Me
Me

Laps
20
20
20
20
20
20

Laps
20
20
20
20
20
18
14

Diff

0.270
0.384
0.623
0.819
1.074

Diff

0.168
0.266
0.588
0.708
2laps
6 Laps

Gap

0.270
0.114
0.239
0.196
0.255

Gap

0.168
0.098
0.322
0.120
2laps
4 Laps

BestTm
19.320
19.230
19.345
19.288
19.018
19.121

BestTm
17.820
17.865
17.797
17.786
17.501
17.691
18.074

Best Speed
69.876
70.203
69.785
69.992
70.985
70.603

Best Speed
75.758
75.567
75.855
75.902
77.138
76.310
74.693

InLap
8
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InLap
6
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